Water Service Update

See All Posts

Ricewood Municipal Utility District (Ricewood MUD) residents may have learned that a Boil Water Notice has been suggested for residents of the cities of Katy and Houston.

This news post is to let Ricewood MUD residents know these Boil Water Notices do not affect the District. The District is operational on well water and does not receive any service or water from the cities of Katy or Houston. There has been no loss of pressure and the system is working as designed without issue at this time.

Again, the District will not be affected in any way by the water situations in the cities of Katy and Houston.

Let your neighbors know the water is safe! Share this post out to social media using the links above.